
Summary of December 2023/January 2024 Public Outreach| February 2nd, 2024



Note: This summary presents the results of input received during 

public engagement activities for the Gallatin Pike and Main Street 

Vision Plan in December 2023 and January 2024. The results are 

not scientific but are important and will be used in combination 

with other data and analysis to help inform the study 

recommendations.



Four opportunities

1. December 6th public workshop

• East Library

• Noon to 1:30 PM

2. December 14th public workshop

• East Park Community Center

• 5 to 6:30 PM



Four opportunities

3. WeGo rider outreach

• January 9th and 11th at 
WeGo Central

• January 10th on Route 
56 on Gallatin Pike

4. Online



Input activities

• Build Your Own Street

• Priority Pyramid

• Map Comments



Build Your Own Street

• December 6th workshop: 23 responses

• December 14th workshop: 23 responses

• Online (StreetMix): 26 responses





Main Street typical design

Separated/protected 
bike lane Curb running bus One travel laneRaised median with  

landscaping and 
trees (no turn lane)

32 

responses



10th Street to Hart Lane typical design

Separated/
unseparated bike 

lane*

Center running bus One travel lane

25 

responses

* Lots of “cheating.”

Narrow median



Hart Lane to Briley Parkway typical design 15 

responses

Separated bike lane Curb running bus One travel laneRaised median with  
landscaping and 

trees (no turn lane)



Key findings

• Near unanimous agreement on lane reduction

• Most include bus lanes

• Slight majority favor curb running

• Seven out of 10 responses include a bike lane



Key findings

• Half include both bike and bus lanes

• Curb + bike is most popular

• Almost all include median separation (but no turn lane)

• Almost all include trees or landscaping in some form



Motor vehicle  lanes

6% 8% 7% 7%

88% 80%
67%

81%

6% 12%
27%

13%

Main Street 10th to Hart Hart to Briley All Segments

None One Two

63 out of 72 
responses reduced 

the number of 
motor vehicle lanes.



Bus lanes

13%
28%

33%
22%

38%

40% 20%
35%

50%
32%

40% 42%

Main Street 10th to Hart Hart to Briley All Segments

None Median Curb

Slight majority favor 
curb running bus 

lanes.

Median running is 
most popular on 10th

to Hart.



Bike lanes

34%
20% 27% 28%

6%
20% 7% 11%

25% 32% 47% 32%

19% 8%
0% 11%

16% 20% 20% 18%

Main Street 10th to Hart Hart to Briley All Segments

None No Separation Separated Protected Two-Way Cycle Track

About 8 out of 10 
responses include a 

bike facility.

Most include some 
form of separation/ 

protection.

Least 
popular on 

Hart to Briley 
segment.



Bike lanes + bus lanes

19%
32%

20% 24%

41%
24% 33% 33%

6%
24% 20%

15%

28%
16% 13% 21%

Main Street 10th to Hart Hart to Briley All Segments

Center + Bike Lane Curb + Bike Lane Bike Only Bus Only

About half include 
both bike and bus 

lanes.

Curb + bike lane is 
most popular 

(except for 10th to 
Hart).



Median separation

69% 68% 73% 69%

13% 16% 7% 13%
0%

12%
7% 6%

19%
4%

13% 13%

Main Street 10th to Hart Hart to Briley All Segments

Median + No Turn Lane Median + Turn Lane Flush Median No Separation

Almost all responses 
include some form 

of median 
separation.

A majority do not 
include a center turn 

lane.



Trees and landscaping

94% 92% 87% 92%

6% 8% 13% 8%

Main Street 10th to Hart Hart to Briley All Segments

Included Trees and/or Landscaping No Trees or Landscaping

Most include trees or 
landscaping in some 

form.



Priority Pyramid

• December 6th workshop: 39 responses

• December 14th workshop: 27 responses

• Online: 785 responses to date



Composite Pyramid



Key findings

• Better crossing opportunities is first across the board

• Most appearances within priority ranking list

• Most Priority 1 selections

• Highest weighted score

• Pedestrian priorities are most prominent

• Beautification is next most prominent



Key findings

• More important in-person vs. online

• Transit prioritization

• Bike facilities 

• More important online vs. in-person

• Auto travel

• Parking

• Auto access



Total appearances

4

3

2

13

6

25

30

16

19

22

24

32

37

3

4

2

9

9

16

19

14

13

16

13

23

19

111

241

259

242

315

299

343

372

397

461

543

631

689

Emergency vehicle access

Automobile access to businesses

Parking

Public amenities (benches, shelters)

Automobile travel

Safe and accessible bicycle facilities

Prioritized bus service

Bicycle and pedestrian access to businesses

Lighting

Better connections (walking, biking) to transit

Beautification (landscaping, decluttering)

Better pedestrian roadside experience

Safe and accessible crossing opportunities

Dec. 6 Workshop Dec. 14 Workshop Online

Most appearances 
and Tier 1 selections.



Total appearances by tier

12

24

38

18

117

43

73

49

38

109

100

142

151

33

119

89

58

87

132

132

121

144

182
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250

293

73

105

136

188

126

165

187

232

247

208

289

294

301

Emergency vehicle access

Automobile access to businesses

Parking

Public amenities (benches, shelters)

Automobile travel

Safe and accessible bicycle facilities

Prioritized bus service

Bicycle and pedestrian access to businesses

Lighting

Better connections (walking, biking) to transit

Beautification (landscaping, decluttering)

Better pedestrian roadside experience

Safe and accessible crossing opportunities

1st Tier 2nd Tier 3rd Tier

Higher proportion of 
Tier 1 selections.

Higher proportion of 
Tier 1 selections.



Weighted score*

36

54

72

114

129

147

114

351

219

327

300

426

453

66

116

238

178

264

242

288

174

264

364

382

500

586

73

188

105

136

165

232

247

126

187

208

289

294

301

Emergency vehicle access

Public amenities (benches, shelters)

Automobile access to businesses

Parking

Safe and accessible bicycle facilities

Bicycle and pedestrian access to businesses

Lighting

Automobile travel

Prioritized bus service

Better connections (walking, biking) to transit

Beautification (landscaping, decluttering)

Better pedestrian roadside experience

Safe and accessible crossing opportunities

1st Tier 2nd Tier 3rd Tier

Ped-focused priorities 
are most prominent.  

Clear # 1 and 2

* (Tier 1 selections x 3) + (Tier 2 selection x 2) + (Tier 3 selections x 1) = Weighted Score



Weighted score*: In-person vs. online

0.2

0.4

0.2

0.1

1.2

0.7

0.8

0.5

1.3

0.9

0.8

1.4

1.7

0.2

0.4

0.5

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

1.0

1.1

1.3

1.4

Emergency vehicle access

Public amenities (benches, shelters)

Automobile access to businesses

Parking

Safe and accessible bicycle facilities

Bicycle and pedestrian access to businesses

Lighting

Automobile travel

Prioritized bus service

Better connections (walking, biking) to transit

Beautification (landscaping, decluttering)

Better pedestrian roadside experience

Safe and accessible crossing opportunities

Online In Person

More important to 
in-person 

participants.

Important to online 
participants.

* Normalized by the total number of responses.

Although a priority for both, in-person 
still scores higher for ped/bike

More important to 
online participants.

More important to 
in-person 

participants.



Map comments

• Open ended feedback

• Sticky notes



Map comments



Map comments by category

35 17 15 14 8 7 6 5 2



Map comments by category
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